
L’nited States 
General Accounting Office 
Washington, D.C. 20548 

Accounting and Financial 
Management Division 

B-248717 

August 19, 1992 Ill Ill llllllll ll 
147405 

Colonel Kent D. Menser, USA 
Commander 
U.S. Army Garrison 
Fort George G. Meade, MD 20755-5000 

Dear Colonel Menser: 

We recently completed an audit of the Department of the 
Army's fiscal year 1991 consolidated financial statements 
pursuant to the Chief Financial Officers Act of 1990 (Public 
Law 101-576). One purpose of these statements and our audit 
is to provide agency managers and the Congress with complete 
and reliable information to use in financing, managing, and 
evaluating Army programs. In order to do this effectively, 
the accounting records throughout the Army need to be aa 
accurate as possible. During our audit, we identified 
adjustments necessary to correct the accounting records at 
23 Army locations. 

We presented adjustments to correct the Army's consolidated 
financial statements in a May 19, 1992, management letter 
(GAO/AFMD-92-68ML) to the Assistant Secretary of the Army 
for Financial Management and the Director, Defense Finance 
and Accounting Service. However, many of these adjustments 
were projections based upon statistical samples performed as 
part of our audit and were made only to the consolidated 
financial statements, not to the underlying records. 

Enclosure I shows about $325 million of adjustments made to 
the financial statements that also need to be recorded to 
correct the accounting records at Fort Meade. We have 
diacusaed most of these adjustments with your staff and* 
provided them with supporting documentation. They may have 
already recorded some of the adjustments. However, all of 
the adjustments should be made by the end of fiscal year 
1992. If you have any questions or require our assistance 
in resolving these matters, p lease contact Terry Carnahan, 
Acting Associate Director, on (202) 275-7095. 

Please provide us your comments on these matters and a 
description of the actions taken within 30 days of the date 

GAO/AFMD-92-97ML 



B-248717 

of this letter. We are sending copies of this letter to the 
Assistant Secretary of the Army for Financial Management; 
the Director, Defense Finance and Accounting Service; and 
the Comptroller of the Army. 

Sincerely yours, 

lli!!68~~d 
Directo;, Defense Financial Audits 

Enclosure 

2 GAO/AFMD-92-97ML 



xNcIasuRB I kxKLoauKt I IORT atonot a. MtADE, MAKYLMD 
LIBT 01 PNOPO88D Ov LBDOIR 
ADJUIITIQITII PsauLTINa Pnaa 1991 

?IHMC!IAL ITATEHZ~ AUDIT 

NO. ACCOUNT TO BE ADJUSTSD GLAC AMxJlma 8XPLhNhTIOU 
OBBLT CREDIT 

-mm __----_--------_____------- _-_---_ _________---_______ --------m-w-------- -----------_--------_______________ 

1 Tranafmrm ln 3220 
Equtpmmt in u** 1762 

2 Tranafuo in 3220 
Equipment in ~80 1762 

3 Trmmfum in 3220 
Equipmmt In uam 1762 

4 Tranafua in 3220 
Equipmant w/ contcactorn 1763 

5 Dquipmnt w/ contractor8 
Pquipnnt in uam 

6 Transfum in 
Equipwnt in ~80 

7 Equlpmont in uao 
Tranafua in 

6 Equipment in uao 1762 
Trumfua in 3220 

9 tquipmmnt in uam 
Tranmfore in 

10 Equipnnt in us0 
Tranafmra in 

11 Pqulpnnt in umm 1762 
Tranafora in 3220 

12 Tranafara in 3220 
Xquipmsnt in uao 1762 

13 Xquipnnt in uao 1762 
Tranafua in 3220 

14 Tranafmrr to othora 3231 
hoctusd annual luva 2221.00 

1763 
1762 

3220 
1762 

1762 
3220 

1762 
3220 

1762 
3220 

15 Accrued payroll 2211 
Pmraonnml Coop.-civilian 6111.00 

2,236,419.71 
2,238,419.71 

263,2SS,499.13 
263,255,499.13 

911,787.90 

12.635.44 

169,759.OO 

444.00 

5,031,906.20 

329,349.90 

4,753,686.00 

17,ooo.oo 

492.000.00 

2,132,256.48 

31,185.36 

S,700.32 

911,767.80 
To adjust for mquipunt la the 
hand8 of contractor8 which wma 
rmcordmd alao aa mquipmmnt in umm. 

12,635.44 
To adjust for qUipnat in the 
handa of contractora which warn 
OVuatatod. 

169,759.OO 
To adjust for equipnat la the 
hands of contractora incorrmctly 
recordmd aa quipmeat in uao. 

444.00 
To corract wumtatennt of value 
of mquipmmnt in uao. 

5,031,906.20 
To rmcord mquipmmnt for Pt. Hmadm'a 
Dir. of Bnginmmring L Boueiag 
which was not prwioualy roportmd. 

329,349.90 
To rmcord mqulpmmnt for Charles 8. 
Kmlly 6upport facility which 
was not prmvloualy roportmd. 

4,753,685.00 
To record oquipmmat for Pt. AP Bill 
which was not prmvioumly rqtortad. 

17,ooo.oo 
To rrord mqulpwnt for Invmntory 
Maaagmmmat for Intmlligmacm 
Matoriml Activity which w&a not 
prmvioualy rmportmd. 

492,OOO.OO 

2,132,2S6.46 

31,165.38 

5,700.32 

103,000.00 
103,000.00 

To crdjuat for mquipmont r8portod by 
US Army Intolligmncm 6 Security 
Cozenand which had a value lmaa than 
ssooo. 

To dmcroamm Ft. Mudarm gmnmral 
lulgor which la wmratatmd aincm 
oquipwnt (157th JIB) was rmportmd 
on both CBS-X and the gonual 
1odg.r. 

To record equipmat for 08 Chin 
Smnicm which warn not prmvloualy 
rqmrtmd. 

To corroot luaod oquipaat 
rmcordad aa equipnat in uam. 

To corrmct iacorrmct valw rmcordmd 
am mqullpamt in umm 

To adjust thm bmlanco in l zcrumd 
annual luvm to thm bal~~e shown 
in STARCIPS Rmport WA200 l o of thm 
pay puiod WdiDg 9/21/91. 

To adju8t l ocrumd payroll for thm 
amount mxcmmding obligatmd funds. 

3 G&w/AFm-9s97ML 



PncLosIJRx I PORT OXOROX 0. MXADB, HmYIAnD 
LIST OI PROPOSED GENBRAL LEDGER 
ADJU8TMBliTI RPBULTIIO FRCM 1991 

811cLoauRx I 

110. AccounT To BX ADJumxD 

___ _--__-_-------------------- 

16 Land 1710 
Tranmfmrs in 3220 
Loamoholdm 1620 

BUildin(lm 1730 
Other l tructuru 1740 

17 Buildinqa 1730 
Other l tructuru 1740 

Transform in 3220 

lINANCIAL STATBMERT AUDIT 

QIAC N4omTs EXPLMATIOIU 
DEBIT CBBDIT 

------- ------------------- ---_--------------- _____________---------------------- 

21,100.00 
43,392,797.00 

1,612,300.00 

To corrmct calculation l rrorm. 

42,225,400.00 
3,000,797.00 

45,650.OO 
240,442.OO 

To incrum rUl prOparty 4CCOUntm 

for minor conmtruction not 
286,092.OO rmcordod. 

not.: Oonoral lmdgor accounta 3220 and 3231 (tranmfmrm) arm mquity l ccountm. 

(918773) 4 Gm/AFMD-92-97ML 




